

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 91 of 2017

M/s Teja Electricals **Versus** The Chief Administrative Officer (Const) & Anr.

08/03/2018	<p>Mr. Prafull Bharat, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Advocate for the Respondents.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the appellant on admission.</p> <p>The appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, learned counsel would appear and accepts notice for the respondents, therefore, payment of PF is dispensed with.</p> <p>List this appeal for final hearing in the week commencing 16th April, 2018.</p> <p>Appellant shall file paper book a week before the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p>