

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ARBA No.91 of 2017**

M/s Teja Electricals **Versus** The Chief Administrative Officer (Const)

16/04/2018	<p>Shri Akash Pandey, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri H. S. Ahluwalia, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, 2 weeks time is granted to make good the default, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p> <p>Nirala</p>