

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 91 of 2017

M/s Teja Electricals **Versus** The Chief Administrative Officerconst and another

25.10.2021	<p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Harshal Chouhan, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01, application dated 08.05.2018 for taking documents on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the documents are in the file of the arbitrator.</p> <p>Let the case be fixed for final hearing.</p> <p>At the time of final hearing, the admissibility of the documents would be considered.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) (Arvind Singh Chandel)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">JUDGE JUDGE</p> <p>Vishakha</p>