

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ARBA No. 91 of 2017**

M/s Teja Electricals **Versus** The Chief Administrative Officer (const) SECR

DB

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K.Agrawal & Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Singh Chandel**

17/11/2021	<p>Shri Akash Pandey, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Shri H.S.Ahluwalia, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>This Arbitration Appeal was heard in part on 15/11/2021 and listed today for further arguments.</p> <p>When the case was called on for hearing, learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.</p> <p>As such, the matter is adjourned and shall not be treated as part heard.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>( Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Judge</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Judge</b></span></p> <p>Deepti</p>