

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 91 of 2017**

M/s Teja Electricals **versus** The Chief Administrative Officer & anr.

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 14/11/2024 | <p>None for the parties though the matter is being called since yesterday.</p> <p>The matter is, therefore, adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Kamde</p> |