



2025:CGHC:4674-DB

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 91 of 2017

- M/s Teja Electricals, Through Proprietor Rajesh Tejwani, S/o Shri Jairam Tejwani, 53 Years, 5, Jaidev Complex, Byramji Town, Nagpur M.H.

...Appellant

versus

1. The Chief Administrative Officer (Const) South East Central Railway, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.
2. The Chief Electrical Engineer (Const) South East Central Railway, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.

... Respondents

| | | |
|-----------------|---|-------|
| For Appellant | : | None. |
| For Respondents | : | None. |

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

Order on Board

27/01/2025

1. Earlier the matter was listed for hearing on 14.11.2024, however, none had appeared on behalf of the parties, therefore, the case was adjourned. Even today, when the matter is called twice, none appeared nor any representation is made on the behalf of the parties.

2. Under these circumstances, this Court is left with no other option except to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge

Akhilesh