

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 91 of 2017**M/S Teja Electricals **Versus** The Chief Administrative Officerconst**Order Sheet**

<b>01/07/2025</b>	<p data-bbox="603 929 917 965">None for the Parties.</p> <p data-bbox="512 994 1437 1160">It is informed that father of arguing counsel for the Appellant, Mr. Harshal Chouhan, has passed away a day before yesterday.</p> <p data-bbox="512 1189 1437 1290">In view of above, let the matter be listed in the week commencing 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 for further orders.</p> <p data-bbox="512 1444 815 1610">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p data-bbox="1066 1444 1422 1610">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p data-bbox="363 1861 437 1892">Arpan</p>