

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 91 of 2017**

M/s Teja Electricals **versus** The Chief Administrative Officer (const) and
Another

Order Sheet

22/07/2025	<p>Mr. Harshal Chouhan, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the respondents, though served. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in the 1st week of September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>