

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 91 of 2017**M/s Teja Electricals **versus** The Chief Administrative Officerconst**Order Sheet**

27/04/2026	<p>None appears for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG, for the Union of India/respondents.</p> <p>List this matter in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p>Name of Shri Jitendra Shukla and Shri H. S. Ahluwalia be deleted from the cause list and instead the name of DSG/CGC be published.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Khatai</p>